set forth in prospectus supplements, post-effective amendments or in filings we make with the SEC under the Exchange Act, which are incorporated by
reference in this prospectus, if and when necessary.

Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with Rule 13d-3(d) promulgated by the SEC under the Exchange Act. Generally, a person
“beneficially owns” shares of our common stock if the person has or shares with others the right to vote those shares or to dispose of them, or if the
person has the right to acquire voting or disposition rights within 60 days.

Unless otherwise indicated, the address for each selling stockholder is c/o Crinetics Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 6055 Lusk Boulevard, San Diego,
California 92121.

Name of Selling Stockholders

Shares of Common
 Stock Beneficially

 Owned Prior To
 this Offering

Percentage of
 Outstanding
 Common Stock

 Beneficially Owned
 Prior to the

 Completion of this
 Offering

Maximum Number
 of Shares of

 Common Stock
 Offered Pursuant to

 this Offering

Shares of Common
 Stock Beneficially

 Owned After
 Completion of this

 Offering (1)

Percentage of
 Outstanding
 Common Stock

 Beneficially Owned
 After Completion of
 this Offering

Entities advised or subadvised
by T. Rowe Price Associates,
Inc. (2)   4,831,923   6.20%   655,451   4,176,472   5.36%

Point72 Associates, LLC (3)   4,634,686   5.95%   714,286   3,920,400   5.03%
Paradigm BioCapital

International Fund Ltd. (4)   2,634,222   3.38%   412,898   2,221,324   2.85%

13

Table of Contents

Name of Selling Stockholders

Shares of Common
 Stock Beneficially

 Owned Prior To
 this Offering

Percentage of
 Outstanding
 Common Stock

 Beneficially Owned
 Prior to the

 Completion of this
 Offering

Maximum Number
 of Shares of

 Common Stock
 Offered Pursuant to

 this Offering

Shares of Common
 Stock Beneficially

 Owned After
 Completion of this

 Offering (1)

Percentage of
 Outstanding
 Common Stock

 Beneficially Owned
 After Completion of
 this Offering

Paradigm BioCapital Advisors
LP (5)   440,527   *   63,293   377,234   *

Entities affiliated with EcoR1
Capital LLC (6)   4,155,375   5.35%   2,142,858   2,012,517   2.58%

Entities affiliated with Driehaus
Capital Management LLC (7)   2,211,368   2.84%   416,667   1,794,701   2.30%

Perceptive Life Science Master
Fund, Ltd. (8)   1,476,203   1.90%   476,191   1,000,012   1.28%

Entities affiliated with First
Light Asset Management (9)   1,457,847   1.87%   495,620   962,227   1.23%

Entities affiliated with Janus
Henderson Investors US
LLC (10)   1,184,499   1.52%   714,286   470,213   *

Entities affiliated with Franklin
Templeton (11)   697,445   *   285,715   411,730   *

GordonMD Long Biased
Master Fund LP (12)   527,503   *   238,096   289,407   *

Invus Public Equities, L.P. (13)   1,390,477   1.78%   1,190,477   200,000   *
Entities affiliated with Rock

Springs Capital (14)   289,400   *   289,400   —   *
Adage Capital Partners, L.P. (15)   238,096   *   238,096   —   *

* Less than 1%.
(1) Assumes the selling stockholders sell all of their shares of our common stock offered pursuant to this prospectus.
(2) Shares offered hereby consists of shares of common stock beneficially owned by funds and accounts (severally and not jointly) that are advised or

subadvised by T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc. (“TRPA”). TRPA, as investment adviser, has dispositive and voting power with respect to the shares
held by these funds and accounts. For purposes of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, TRPA may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of these
shares; however, TRPA expressly disclaims that it is, in fact, the beneficial owner of such securities. TRPA is a wholly owned subsidiary of T.